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The purpose of this amendment is to answer contractor questions, add FAR clauses to section I of the RFP, extend the date that questions may be asked and to extend the proposal due date. 

1.   The following questions were received, and responses are hereby provided:    

Question 1:   Amendment 1 – Wage Decisions last dated 9/21/2007 (R2) whereas Attachment E in the solicitation is dated 8/22/08.  Please advise which wage decision we should use.  In addition, please provide rates for Boilermakers.
 

Answer:   The three page wage rate that was attached to Amendment #1 (Wage rate MS070055) was in error.  The correct wage rate for this procurement is MS80161 Mod 0 dated 8/22/2008 which is attachment E to the RFP.  Unclassified classifications needed for work not included within the scope of the classifications listed may be added after award only as provided in the labor standards contract clauses 
(29 CFR 5.5(a)(1)(ii)).  The proposed boilermaker wage rate should bear a reasonable relationship to the wage rates contained in the wage determination.  

Question 2:   I have a question regarding the statement under No. 10 of SF 1442, “The following will not become a part of the resulting contract: Sections K, L, M, or attachments H, I, J, K,” My question is this…do we still need to submit the information required under these sections and attachments, i.e. bid bond, safety and health plan, safety and Health Program, etc?
 

Answer: Yes, you must submit all the information required as identified in section L 14.  Sections K, L and M as well as attachments H, I, J, K are considered pre-award documents that will help us make the award, however they will not be incorporated into the actual contract.


Question 3:   On Page 44 of the RFP, it states that we are to submit our Attachment I (Past Performance documentation) ten days prior to bid?  Do we need to submit any other documents ten days prior?
 

Answer:  Ten days prior to the closing date, offerors shall submit items c, d, e, and f under RFP paragraph L 14.   The only thing that will need to be submitted on the closing date will be the signed 
SF 1442, Section B Bid Schedule, a valid bid bond and acknowledgement of all amendments.  

2.  RFP page 20, add the following FAR clause by reference:  
                                   52.203-14   DEC 2007     DISPLAY OF HOTLINE POSTER(S)  
                                                                             Paragraph (b)(3): (NASA Contracting Officer, 
                                                                             Hotline # 800-424-9183)

3.  RFP page 21, add the following FAR clause by reference:  
                                   52.222-54   JAN 2009       EMPLOYMENT ELIGIBILITY 
                                                                              VERIFICATION 

4.  RFP page 44, paragraph L.15 is changed to read as follows:  Any questions concerning this solicitation MUST be submitted in writing (fax or email) to the point of contact on the front page of the SF 1442, block 9 no later than December 12, 2008.
5.   The bid closing date and time is hereby changed to read January 20, 2009 at 3:00PM local time.

6.   All other terms and conditions remain the same.
